
 Product Code: 6069080001

Unit EAN Shelf life 
(months) Description Units Gross Weight 

(kg)
Measures in cm 

(W x L x H)

18 

Unit 1 x 500g 0.62 10.3 x 10.3 x 14.9

Box 6 Units/Box 3.889 22.6 x 33 x 17

Pallet
12 Boxes/Layer

6 Layers
72 Boxes

301 120 x 80 x 116.5
(with pallet)

 Lipano (500 g)

FR
OM BIRTH  



Definition and Indication: 
FOOD FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL PURPOSES.

For the dietary management of oxidation disorders of long chain fatty acids, fat 

maldigestion and fat malabsorption.  Nutritionally complete, low fat, powdered 

formula, low in long-chain triglycerides (LCT) and high in medium-chain triglyc-

erides (MCT). Lipano contains a dosed amount of vitamins, minerals, trace ele-

ments, docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) and arachidonic acid (AA). 

Ingredients: 

Maltodextrin, Vegetable oils 16.6% (MCT oil, soybean oil, antioxidants: tocopherol 

rich natural extract, Ascorbyl palmitate), Calcium caseinate (milk), Lactose 

(milk), Fructo-oligosaccharides (FOS) 3.5%, di-Calcium phosphate, tri-Potassi-

um citrate, Emulsifiers: soya lecithin, citric acid esters of mono- and diglycer-

ides of fatty acids; galactooligosaccharides – GOS (lactose) 0.4%, Sodium hydro-

gen phosphate, Potassium chloride, Choline bitartrate, Magnesium carbonate, 

Vitamins (A, D, E, K, C, B1, B2, niacin, B6, folic acid, panthotenic acid, B12, biotine), 

Sodium chloride, Oil from Mortierella alpina, DHA- and EPA-rich oil from the 

microalgae Schizochytrium sp., L-Cystine, Inositol, Iron sulfate, Zinc sulfate, 

L-Carnitine, L-Tartrate, Copper sulfate, Manganese sulfate, Potassium iodide, 

Sodium selenite, Sodium molybdate. 

Important notice: 

Must only be used under medical supervision. Suitable as a sole source of nutri-

tion in infants up to 1 year age and as a supplementary feeding for children from 

1 year age and adults. Not for parenteral use. Not suitable for people not a affect-

ed by mentioned diseases. 

Dosage: 

The total daily amount depends on age, body weight and individual metabolic 

situation of the patient. 

Contraindications: 

Lipano should not be used if ketoacidosis/acidosis, decompensated liver cirrhosis, 

chronic kidney disease is suspected or in people with medium chain acyl-CoA 

dehydrogenase deficiency (MCADD).

Preparation: 

Suitable to be taken orally or via an enteral feeding tube as determined by the 

clinician or dietitian. Standard dilution (15 %): The suggested feed concentration 

is 90 ml of water plus 15 g Lipano.  

Storage: 
  Unopened: Store in a cool and dry place. 

  Opened: Once opened, close the lid tightly, store it in a cool and dry place and 

use within 4 weeks. 

Osmolality: 

 130 mOsm/kg

Nutrition declaration per 100 g per portion 
(15 g)

Energy 1883 kJ
448 kcal

282 kJ
67 kcal

Fat
of which saturates
of which mono-unsaturates
of which poly-unsaturates
of which MCT
of which LCT
davon Linolsäure (Omega 6)
of which α-linolenic acid (Omega 3)
of which arachidonic acid (AHA)
of which docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) 

17.5 g
14.3 g
0.7 g
2.4 g

13.4 g
4.5 g
1.7 g

326 mg
70 mg
56 mg

2.6 g
2.2 g
0.1 g

0.4 g
2.0 g
0.7 g
0.3 g

49 mg
10 mg

8.4 mg

Carbohydrate
of which sugar

62.9 g
8.1 g

9.4 g
1.2 g

Fibre 3.4 g 0.5 g

Protein 10.9 g 1.6 g

Salt
of which sodium

0.32 g
129 mg

5.52 mmol

0.05 g
19 mg

0.83 mmol 

Vitamins
Vitamin A (RE) 
Vitamin D
Vitamin E (α-tocopherol)
Vitamin K
Vitamin C
Thiamin B1
Riboflavin B2 
Niacin B3 
Vitamin B6 
Folat B9 (DFE)
Vitamin B12 
Biotin B8
Pantothenic acid B5

429 μg 
12 μg

4.29 mg
18 μg

69 mg
343 μg
686 μg

3.50 mg
429 μg
129 μg

0.86 μg
8.58 μg

3 mg

64 μg
1.78 μg

0.64 mg
2.63 μg

10 mg
51 μg

103 μg
0.53 mg

64 μg
19 μg

0.13 μg 
1.29 μg

0.45 mg

Minerals
Sodium

Potassium 

Chloride 

Calcium 

Phosphorus 

Magnesium

129 mg
5.6 mmol

386 mg
9.9 mmol

283 mg
 8.0 mmol

429 mg
10.7 mmol 

344 mg
11.1 mmol 

64 mg
2.6 mmol

19 mg
0.8 mmol

58 mg
1.5 mmol

42 mg
 1.2 mmol

64 mg
1.6 mmol

52 mg
1.7 mmol
9.65 mg

0.4 mmol

Trace elements
Iron
Zinc
Copper
Manganese
Selenium
Molybdenum
Iodine

4.88 mg
4.29 mg
300 μg
214 μg
15 μg
11 μg
73 μg

0.73 mg
0.64 mg

45 μg
32 μg

2.22 μg
1.65 μg

11 μg

Others
L-Carnitine
Choline
Inositol

6.43 mg
132 mg
53 mg

0.96 mg
20 mg

7.95 mg


