Kanse Lipano (500 g)



Product Code: 6069080001					
Unit EAN	Shelf life (months)	Description	Units	Gross Weight (kg)	Measures in cm (W x L x H)
8 008698 032022	18	Unit	1 x 500g	0.62	10.3 x 10.3 x 14.9
		Box	6 Units/Box	3.889	22.6 x 33 x 17
		Pallet	12 Boxes/Layer 6 Layers 72 Boxes	301	120 x 80 x 116.5 (with pallet)

Definition and Indication: FOOD FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL PURPOSES.

For the dietary management of oxidation disorders of long chain fatty acids, fat maldigestion and fat malabsorption. Nutritionally complete, low fat, powdered formula, low in long-chain triglycerides (LCT) and high in medium-chain triglycerides (MCT). Lipano contains a dosed amount of vitamins, minerals, trace elements, docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) and arachidonic acid (AA).

Ingredients:

Maltodextrin, Vegetableoils 16.6% (MCT oil, **soybean** oil, antioxidants: to copherol rich natural extract, Ascorbyl palmitate), Calcium caseinate (**milk**), Lactose (**milk**), Fructo-oligosaccharides (FOS) 3.5%, di-Calcium phosphate, tri-Potassium citrate, Emulsifiers: soya lecithin, citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; galactooligosaccharides - GOS (**lactose**) 0.4%, Sodium hydrogen phosphate, Potassium chloride, Choline bitartrate, Magnesium carbonate, Vitamins (A, D, E, K, C, B1, B2, niacin, B6, folic acid, panthotenic acid, B12, biotine), Sodium chloride, Oil from Mortierella alpina, DHA- and EPA-rich oil from the microalgae Schizochytrium sp., L-Cystine, Inositol, Iron sulfate, Zinc sulfate, L-Carnitine, L-Tartrate, Copper sulfate, Manganese sulfate, Potassium iodide, Sodium selenite, Sodium molybdate.

Important notice:

Must only be used under medical supervision. Suitable as a sole source of nutrition in infants up to 1 year age and as a supplementary feeding for children from 1 year age and adults. Not for parenteral use. Not suitable for people not a affected by mentioned diseases.

Dosage:

The total daily amount depends on age, body weight and individual metabolic situation of the patient.

Contraindications:

Lipanoshouldnotbeusedifketoacidosis/acidosis,decompensatedlivercirrhosis, chronic kidney disease is suspected or in people with medium chain acyl-CoA dehydrogenase deficiency (MCADD).

Preparation:

Suitable to be taken orally or via an enteral feeding tube as determined by the clinician or dietitian. Standard dilution (15%): The suggested feed concentration is 90 ml of water plus 15 g Lipano.

Storage:

Unopened: Store in a cool and dry place.

Opened: Once opened, close the lid tightly, store it in a cool and dry place and use within 4 weeks.

Nutrition declaration	per 100 g	per portion (15 g)
Energy	1883 kJ 448 kcal	282 kJ 67 kcal
Fat of which saturates of which mono-unsaturates of which poly-unsaturates of which MCT of which LCT davon Linolsäure (Omega 6) of which α-linolenic acid (Omega 3) of which arachidonic acid (AHA) of which docosahexaenoic acid (DHA)	17.5 g 14.3 g 0.7 g 2.4 g 13.4 g 4.5 g 1.7 g 326 mg 70 mg 56 mg	2.6 g 2.2 g 0.1 g 0.4 g 2.0 g 0.7 g 0.3 g 49 mg 10 mg 8.4 mg
Carbohydrate of which sugar	62.9 g 8.1 g	9.4 g 1.2 g
Fibre	3.4 g	0.5 g
Protein	10.9 g	1.6 g
Salt of which sodium	0.32 g 129 mg 5.52 mmol	0.05 g 19 mg 0.83 mmol
Vitamins Vitamin A (RE) Vitamin D Vitamin E (α-tocopherol) Vitamin K Vitamin C Thiamin B1 Riboflavin B2 Niacin B3 Vitamin B6 Folat B9 (DFE) Vitamin B12 Biotin B8 Pantothenic acid B5	429 μg 12 μg 4.29 mg 69 mg 343 μg 686 μg 3.50 mg 429 μg 129 μg 0.86 μg 8.58 μg 3 mg	64 μg 1.78 μg 0.64 mg 2.63 μg 10 mg 51 μg 103 μg 0.53 mg 64 μg 19 μg 0.13 μg 1.29 μg 0.45 mg
Minerals Sodium Potassium Chloride Calcium Phosphorus Magnesium	129 mg 5.6 mmol 386 mg 9.9 mmol 283 mg 8.0 mmol 429 mg 10.7 mmol 344 mg 11.1 mmol 64 mg 2.6 mmol	19 mg 0.8 mmol 58 mg 1.5 mmol 42 mg 1.2 mmol 64 mg 1.6 mmol 52 mg 1.7 mmol 9.65 mg 0.4 mmol
Trace elements Iron Zinc Copper Manganese Selenium Molybdenum Iodine	4.88 mg 4.29 mg 300 μg 214 μg 15 μg 11 μg 73 μg	0.73 mg 0.64 mg 45 µg 32 µg 2.22 µg 1.65 µg 11 µg
Others L-Carnitine Choline Inositol	6.43 mg 132 mg 53 mg	0.96 mg 20 mg 7.95 mg